NISEP CONSULTATION- RESPONSE ON BEHALF OF ENERGYSTORE LTD.

Q1 No Comment
Q2. Yes we agree on 31 st December date.
Q3.We agree, although ideally we would like to see the amount increased to allow for more insulation schemes.
Q4.yes we agree.
Q5. Yes we agree.
Q6.We believe that the current arrangements are appropriate.
Q7. No comment.
Q8. No comment.
Q9. No comment.
Q10. A step in the right direction. Reference to prompt payment to subcontractors may be helpful.